
DeptDesc CostCenter AcctId AcctDesc PONumber LineItem Vendor # VendorName PO Open Date ItemDesc Asset # Sub # RemainBalance Yes/No
Administrative Services
General Fund

1010010011 54409 PC Software Maint 4500034809 20 2000006126 TRITECH SOFTWARE SYSTEMS 10/9/2024 RMS - 18th DA Investigations 14,390                      Y
1010010022 55999 Stadium District Youth Funds 503,716                   Y
1010010001 54373 Aid to Agencies 9900020622 20 2000018012 VILLAGE EXCHANGE CENTER 12/20/2024 Village Exchange center housing 50,000                      Y

Fund 10 Total 568,106
Conservation Trust Fund

1710050000 56923 Construction Unspent Balance 3,227,878               Y
Fund 17 Total 3,227,878

Communication Network Replacement Fund
1910070000 54360 Professional Services Unspent Balance 96,833                      Y

Fund 19 Total 96,833
Administrative Services Total 3,892,817

Clerk & Recorder's Office
General Fund

1025250100 54360 Professional Services 4500034896 10 2000011259 COLORADO NETWORK CABLING AN 11/18/2024 One Time 2024 PO CNC Call Center 7,335                        Y
1025250100 54360 Professional Services 4500034897 10 2000015740 ELECTRI TEK LLC 11/18/2024 One Time 2024 PO ElectriTek Call Center 9,564                        Y
1025250100 54360 Professional Services 4500034898 10 2000015929 KC CONSTRUCTION INC 11/18/2024 One Time 2024 PO KC Construction Call Center 7,105                        Y
1025250100 53240 Operating Supplies 4500034899 10 2000000511 HSS SECURITY LLC 11/18/2024 One Time 2024 PO HSS Security Call Center 12,785                      Y
1025250100 54360 Professional Services 4500034930 10 2000017818 MOHAWK FACTORING II INC 12/3/2024 One Time 2024 PO Mohawk Call Center 5,590                        Y

Fund 10 Total 42,379
Clerk & Recorder's Office Total 42,379

Coroner's Office
General Fund

1035100100 54360 Professional Services 9900018271 20 2000004746 NATIONAL MEDICAL SERVICES INC 1/11/2023 2023 EOY Increase - Toxicology Services 4,739                        Y
Fund 10 Total 4,739

Central Services Fund
7035100100 56950 Equipment BX43 Microscope 303478 7,850                        Y

Fund 70 Total 7,850
Coroner's Office Total 12,589

County Attorney
General Fund

1040100100 54360 Professional Services 9900018908 10 2000018912 LASATER & MARTIN PC 6/27/2023 2023 Open PO Lasater & Martin 14,846                      Y
1040100100 54360 Professional Services 9900020419 10 2000021875 PLANET DEPOS LLC 10/18/2024 Open PO for Planet Depos 2,000                        Y

Fund 10 Total 16,846
County Attorney Total 16,846

Public Works & Development
General Fund

1045100110 54360 Professional Services 4500034846 10 2000018670 WOLD ARCHITECTS INCORPORATE 10/28/2024 One Time 2024 PO Wold Architects 7,000                        Y
1045300100 54360 Professional Services 9900011583 210 2000007769 DAVID EVANS AND ASSOCIATES INC 5/11/2016 C15-002 Increase Addendum 14 8,511                        Y
1045700100 54360 Professional Services 9900011598 20 2000010870 CLARION ASSOCIATES LLC 5/19/2016 Increase, 12/15/2017 44,089                      Y
1045300100 54360 Professional Services 9900015573 50 2000019484 ULTEIG ENGINEERS INC 12/9/2020 8/23/2024 Increase PO C20-07 Add 4 21,442                      Y
1045300100 54360 Professional Services 9900016320 10 2000007769 DAVID EVANS AND ASSOCIATES INC 5/24/2021 2021 C21-09 Traffic Ops Policy 1,694                        Y
1045300100 54360 Professional Services 9900016320 20 2000007769 DAVID EVANS AND ASSOCIATES INC 5/24/2021 C21-09 Add #4 Traffic Ops Policy 3,991                        Y
1045300100 54360 Professional Services 9900016320 30 2000007769 DAVID EVANS AND ASSOCIATES INC 5/24/2021 C21-09 PO Add #5 Traffic Ops Policy 24,108                      Y
1045300100 54360 Professional Services 9900017814 60 2000008628 DIVERSIFIED UNDERGROUND INC 10/13/2022 11/25/2024 Increase PO for 2024-2025 87,695                      Y
1045700100 54360 Professional Services 9900017894 10 2000021706 FORSGREN ASSOCIATES INC 11/21/2022 Forsgren Water Study-PWD 6,573                        Y
1045300100 54360 Professional Services 9900018498 10 2000011913 WILSON & COMPANY INC 2/9/2023 C22-12 Tempe Roundabout Final Design 38,124                      Y
1045300100 56923 Construction 9900020400 10 2000023186 NEO FIBER INC 10/8/2024 2024 C23-16 AC Fiber Master Plan 400603 261,495                   Y
1045100110 54360 Professional Services 9900020510 10 2000015065 TRUEPOINT SOLUTIONS LLC 12/5/2024 TruePoint Backlog Enhancement Projects 96,494                      Y
1045700100 54360 Professional Services 9900017918 10 2000021771 JAMES PHILLIP LEGGITT 12/9/2022 2022-4SM Design Services 36,000                      Y
1045700100 54360 Professional Services 9900016573 10 2000004782 LEONARD RICE CONSULTING WATE 10/7/2021 2021 Watkins/Bennett Area Water Resource 17,427                      Y
1045100110 54360 Professional Services Unspent Balance 155,000                   Y

1045* Multiple cost centers and accounts Unspent Balance 140,000                   Y
1045100110 54540 Operating Software Rental 9900020526 10 2000018460 CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPO 12/9/2024 Accela Open Counter 80,000                      Y

Fund 10 Total 1,029,643
Road & Bridge Fund

1645110140 53230 Materials 4500034070 10 2000000051 BRANNAN SAND AND GRAVEL CO. 1/24/2024 2024 OPEN PO BRANNAN 19,737                      Y
1645110140 53230 Materials 9900019417 20 2000016626 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO 1/2/2024 6/4/2024 PO Increase Kiewit 99-19417 142,783                   Y



DeptDesc CostCenter AcctId AcctDesc PONumber LineItem Vendor # VendorName PO Open Date ItemDesc Asset # Sub # RemainBalance Yes/No
1645110140 53230 Materials 9900019799 10 2000008212 HOLCIM WCR INC 2/14/2024 2024 OPEN PO HOLCIM 43,649                      Y
1645110140 54367 Contract Labor 9900020307 10 2000023238 C & H ASPHALT LLC 8/28/2024 2024 Open PO for C&H Asphalt 345,827                   Y

Fund 16 Total 551,996
Capital Expenditure Fund

4145100190 54360 Professional Services 9900018804 10 2000015065 TRUEPOINT SOLUTIONS LLC 5/15/2023 2023 TruePoint Zoning Configuration 52,975                      Y
Fund 41 Total 52,975

Infrastructure Fund
4245301908 54367 Contract Labor 4500033727 10 2000022498 THE TENDIT GROUP LLC 9/21/2023 C23-03 School Audit Mountain Vista 1,960.00                  N
4245302033 54895 Developer Contributions 4500033866 10 2000007769 DAVID EVANS AND ASSOCIATES INC 11/8/2023 C22-15 I-70/Monaghan Road 1601 Study 259,550.00            N
4245302033 54895 Developer Contributions 4500033866 20 2000007769 DAVID EVANS AND ASSOCIATES INC 11/8/2023 11/1/2024 Increase C22-15 Addendum 1 68,860.00               N
4245302033 54895 Developer Contributions 4500034042 10 2000000384 STATE OF COLORADO 1/18/2024 C22-15 i-70 and Monaghan/Airpark Rd 99,559.00               N
4245302430 54367 Contract Labor 4500034043 20 2000015022 ALFRED BENESCH & COMPANY 1/18/2024 C23-08 Design CR38/Woodis Rd 34,264.00               N
4245302005 54367 Contract Labor 4500034241 10 2000006790 JALISCO INTERNATIONAL, INC. 3/7/2024 C20-05 Dry Creek CIP 4% 74,660.00               N
4245302022 54895 Developer Contributions 4500034241 20 2000006790 JALISCO INTERNATIONAL, INC. 3/7/2024 C20-05 Dry Creek Centennial 4% 74,660.00               N
4245302020 54895 Developer Contributions 4500034241 30 2000006790 JALISCO INTERNATIONAL, INC. 3/7/2024 C20-05 Dry Creek SPIMD 4% 74,660.00               N
4245302021 54895 Developer Contributions 4500034241 40 2000006790 JALISCO INTERNATIONAL, INC. 3/7/2024 C20-05 Dry Creek IMID 8% 149,320.00            N
4245302019 54896 Private Party Contract Expend 4500034241 50 2000006790 JALISCO INTERNATIONAL, INC. 3/7/2024 C20-05 Dry Creek Fed 80% 1,493,198.00        N
4245301502 54360 Professional Services 9900013608 80 2000014277 SHORT ELLIOTT HENDRICKSON INC 11/20/2018 C18-29 Iliff PO Increase 4,842.00                  N
4245301522 54367 Contract Labor 9900014384 70 2000008291 SEMA CONSTRUCTION INC 8/15/2019 06/28/2022, Increase County Share 1,841.00                  N
4245301522 54367 Contract Labor 9900014384 90 2000008291 SEMA CONSTRUCTION INC 8/15/2019 2024 CO#3 C15-022, C15-024, C15-026 132,996.00            N
4245301524 54895 Developer Contributions 9900014384 100 2000008291 SEMA CONSTRUCTION INC 8/15/2019 2024 CO#3 C15-022, C15-024, C15-026 132,996.00            N
4245301524 54896 Private Party Contract Expend 9900014384 80 2000008291 SEMA CONSTRUCTION INC 8/15/2019 06/28/2022, Increase Aurora Share 1,641.00                  N
4245301502 54360 Professional Services 9900014567 20 2000018374 WELBORN SULLIVAN MECK & TOOL 12/17/2019 2021 - Addendum 1 - 10/21/21 72,394.00               N
4245301502 54360 Professional Services 9900015249 90 2000001278 AG WASSENAAR INC 7/20/2020 06/24/2024, Increase- Addendum #5 8,620.00                  N
4245301837 54360 Professional Services 9900015967 150 2000000437 FELSBURG HOLT & ULLEVIG INC 1/29/2021 C18-037 Increase PO CIP Share 5,606.00                  N
4245302026 54895 Developer Contributions 9900015967 130 2000000437 FELSBURG HOLT & ULLEVIG INC 1/29/2021 2022 Corridor Lighting - Inverness Metro 27,432.00               N
4245302026 54895 Developer Contributions 9900015967 160 2000000437 FELSBURG HOLT & ULLEVIG INC 1/29/2021 C18-037 Increase PO Inverness Share 4,576.00                  N
4245302026 54895 Developer Contributions 9900015967 170 2000000437 FELSBURG HOLT & ULLEVIG INC 1/29/2021 C18-037 Increase PO SPIMD Share 5,446.00                  N
4245300339 54895 Developer Contributions 9900016073 20 2000019960 STURGEON ELECTRIC COMPANY IN 2/24/2021 2022 C19-004 Change Order 1 25,912.00               N
4245301502 56923 Construction 9900016407 190 2000007457 CONCRETE EXPRESS INC 7/12/2021 C15-002 Increase REA #1 Settlement 400475 16,430.00               N
4245302005 54360 Professional Services 9900016556 40 2000011913 WILSON & COMPANY INC 9/23/2021 C20-005 Addendum 1 PWD 2,316.00                  N
4245302005 54360 Professional Services 9900016556 80 2000011913 WILSON & COMPANY INC 9/23/2021 C20-005 Addendum 2 PWD 2,877.00                  N
4245302020 54895 Developer Contributions 9900016556 30 2000011913 WILSON & COMPANY INC 9/23/2021 C20-005 Addendum 1 SPMID 6,751.00                  N
4245302022 54895 Developer Contributions 9900016556 50 2000011913 WILSON & COMPANY INC 9/23/2021 C20-005 Addendum 1 Centennial 2,316.00                  N
4245302021 54895 Developer Contributions 9900016556 60 2000011913 WILSON & COMPANY INC 9/23/2021 C20-005 Addendum 1 Inverness 2,316.00                  N
4245302020 54895 Developer Contributions 9900016556 70 2000011913 WILSON & COMPANY INC 9/23/2021 C20-005 Addendum 2 SPMID 5,754.00                  N
4245302022 54895 Developer Contributions 9900016556 90 2000011913 WILSON & COMPANY INC 9/23/2021 C20-005 Addendum 2 Centennial 2,877.00                  N
4245302021 54895 Developer Contributions 9900016556 100 2000011913 WILSON & COMPANY INC 9/23/2021 C20-005 Addendum 2 Inverness 2,877.00                  N
4245302003 54360 Professional Services 9900017371 10 2000014277 SHORT ELLIOTT HENDRICKSON INC 3/22/2022 C20-003 Gun Club/Alameda County Share 20,937.00               N
4245302115 54896 Private Party Contract Expend 9900017371 20 2000014277 SHORT ELLIOTT HENDRICKSON INC 3/22/2022 C20-003 Gun Club/Alameda Aurora Share 20,937.00               N
4245302102 54360 Professional Services 9900017892 20 2000007769 DAVID EVANS AND ASSOCIATES INC 11/17/2022 C22-26 Parker Rd DEA-CIP 40,904.00               N
4245302227 54895 Developer Contributions 9900017892 30 2000007769 DAVID EVANS AND ASSOCIATES INC 11/17/2022 C22-26 Parker Rd DEA-Aurora 40,904.00               N
4245302226 54896 Private Party Contract Expend 9900017892 10 2000007769 DAVID EVANS AND ASSOCIATES INC 11/17/2022 C22-26 Parker Rd DEA-CDOT 590,183.00            N
4245301908 54360 Professional Services 9900018515 10 2000000437 FELSBURG HOLT & ULLEVIG INC 2/13/2023 C18-037 Addendum 16 10,850.00               N
4245301827 54895 Developer Contributions 9900018516 10 2000007973 SOUTH QUINCY RESIDENTIAL 2/13/2023 C18-027 Traffic Signal Design and Const 272,631.00            N
4245307001 54360 Professional Services 9900018989 10 2000015022 ALFRED BENESCH & COMPANY 7/25/2023 C23-08 Design CR38/Woodis Rd Repair 2,221.00                  N
4245301110 54895 Developer Contributions 9900018990 10 2000019484 ULTEIG ENGINEERS INC 7/25/2023 C23-05 Gun Club Access Control Plan 21,484.00               N
4245302021 54895 Developer Contributions 9900019900 40 2000007769 DAVID EVANS AND ASSOCIATES INC 3/22/2024 C20-05 Dry Creek Improv IMID 1,944.00                  N
4245302019 54896 Private Party Contract Expend 9900019900 50 2000007769 DAVID EVANS AND ASSOCIATES INC 3/22/2024 C20-05 Dry Creek Improv Fed 19,443.00               N
4245301427 54360 Professional Services 9900020061 10 2000021032 HDR ENGINEERING, INC 5/22/2024 C14-027 Yale Holly Corridor improve ROW 23,245.00               N
4245301837 54367 Contract Labor 9900020090 10 2000007769 DAVID EVANS AND ASSOCIATES INC 6/7/2024 C18-37 Inverness Bike Path Mngmt County 1,951.00                  N
4245302027 54895 Developer Contributions 9900020090 20 2000007769 DAVID EVANS AND ASSOCIATES INC 6/7/2024 C18-37 Inverness Bike Path Mngmt SPIMD 1,951.00                  N
4245302025 54896 Private Party Contract Expend 9900020090 40 2000007769 DAVID EVANS AND ASSOCIATES INC 6/7/2024 C18-37 Inverness Bike Path Mngmt Fed 17,271.00               N
4245301502 54367 Contract Labor 9900020174 10 2000023061 CUSTOM FENCE & SUPPLY INC 7/8/2024 C15-002 Iliff Ave Windstream Fence Isntl 63,315.00               N
4245301837 54367 Contract Labor 9900020233 10 2000006790 JALISCO INTERNATIONAL, INC. 7/31/2024 C18-037 Inverness Drive W Bike-CIP 371,574.00            N
4245302027 54895 Developer Contributions 9900020233 20 2000006790 JALISCO INTERNATIONAL, INC. 7/31/2024 C18-037 Inverness Drive W Bike-SPIMD 371,735.00            N
4245302026 54895 Developer Contributions 9900020233 30 2000006790 JALISCO INTERNATIONAL, INC. 7/31/2024 C18-037 Inverness Drive W Bike-IMID 412,590.00            N
4245302025 54896 Private Party Contract Expend 9900020233 40 2000006790 JALISCO INTERNATIONAL, INC. 7/31/2024 C18-037 Inverness Drive W Bike-Fed-CMAQ 2,062,770.00        N
4245301502 54367 Contract Labor 9900020519 10 2000023061 CUSTOM FENCE & SUPPLY INC 12/6/2024 C15-002 Iliff Ave Cherry Creek Fence 12,790.00               N
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4245300028 TBD/NNCA/xx/1C/Smky Hill-Himalaya Ugd Unspent Balance 1,804                        Y
4245300029 TBD/NNCA/xx/1C/Peakview/Peoria TS Unspent Balance 5,413                        Y
4245300298 Unallocated Transportation Fees Unspent Balance 4,776,442.00        Y
4245300339 DV Traffic Signal Revenue Allocation Unspent Balance 284,568.00            Y
4245300442 TBD/NCCA/xx/1C/Box Elder Creek Imp Unspent Balance 46,293.00               Y
4245300444 TBD/NCCA/xx/1C/Mrph Ck Drg Bsn Cont Unspent Balance 10,111.00               Y
4245300446 TBD/NCCA/xx/1C/Jordan/Hndl Sig Hd Upg Unspent Balance 10,000.00               Y
4245300447 TBD/NCCA/xx/1C/Jordan/Ont Sig Hd Upg Unspent Balance 10,000.00               Y
4245300461 Centennial East Corp Center Storm Sewer Unspent Balance 4,235.00                  Y
4245300507 TBD/NCCA/xx/1C/Broncos Pkwy & Jam Dr Sig Unspent Balance 45,000.00               Y
4245300818 1209/SOCA (1%)/Estancia-Piney Crk Pond B Unspent Balance 6,000.00                  Y
4245301026 Indef/NNCA/x/x/Storm Sewer Tap Fee Unspent Balance 131,538.00            Y
4245301030 TBD/NNCA/xx/xx/Master Drain Plan Fees Unspent Balance 31,031.00               Y
4245301110 1211/SCCA/1S/xx/GunClubImprovement Unspent Balance 21,484.00               Y
4245301212 2012/SOCA/Cottonwood Crk Contribution Unspent Balance 38,828.00               Y
4245301213 2050/NNCA/Oil & Gas Impact Fees Unspent Balance 77,228.00               Y
4245301217 1213/SCCA/Imbodon Rd Improv Unspent Balance 18,593.00               Y
4245301302 2013/NCCA/Belleview Ave (Tempe to E470) Unspent Balance 181,684.00            Y
4245301312 SOCA/09-2019/CENT-I25 & ARAP RD FN/DSG Unspent Balance 4,599.00                  Y
4245301427 2018 Yale/Holly Intrsc Hghine Canl Impv Unspent Balance 4,156,725.00        Y
4245301502 2020/XX/ILLIFAVEFINAL DESIGNPRK-QUBEC Unspent Balance 1,313,665.00        Y
4245301522 2019/SPCCA/2N/Quincy/GunClub Inter ACG Unspent Balance 268,970.00            Y
4245301523 2019/SPCCA/2N/Quincy/GunClub Inter CDOT Unspent Balance 45,787.00               N
4245301524 2019/SPCCA/2N/Quincy/GunClubInter AURORA Unspent Balance 240,544.00            Y
4245301526 2020/SCCA/Iliff Final Design Unspent Balance 1,115,520.00        N
4245301604 2016/NCAA/2N/Quincy Ave Final Design Unspent Balance 61,899.00               Y
4245301702 2017/SCCA/Rural Trans Impact Fee Unspent Balance 2,821,491.00        Y
4245301710 2018/NCCA/Rual Rd Shoulder Unspent Balance 382,754.00            Y
4245301713 2018/NCCA/Traffic Saftey Improvmnt Unspent Balance 162,475.00            Y
4245301723 2018/SOCA/Quincy E470 Share Unspent Balance 1,458.00                  Y
4245301803 2020/1N/SPCCA/Cty Line & Inverness Unspent Balance 1,050,000.00        Y
4245301812 2018/SCCA/Traffic Signal DV Unspent Balance 150,000.00            Y
4245301827 2018/SCAA/Picadilly&Radcliff TrafficSngl Unspent Balance 275,000.00            N
4245301827 2018/SCAA/Picadilly&Radcliff TrafficSngl Unspent Balance 197,504.00            Y
4245301837 2018/SCCA/ACG Bike & Ped Master Plan Unspent Balance 483,785.00            Y
4245301907 2019/SCCA/1N/Gun Club Widening Unspent Balance 1,000,000.00        Y
4245301908 2019/NCCA/2019 Bike&Ped Implement Unspent Balance 35,556.00               Y
4245301909 2019/NCCA/MUTCD Singal Compliance Unspent Balance 111,397.00            Y
4245301911 2019/SCCA/1S/Dove Valley TS Unspent Balance 150,000.00            Y
4245301912 2019/SCCA/ITS Implementation Unspent Balance 159,242.00            Y
4245301914 2019/SCCA/Sidewalk Missing Gap Unspent Balance 110,420.00            Y
4245301932 2019/NCCA/2029/1S/Main St Villas Unspent Balance 7,655.00                  Y
4245302002 2020/SNCA/1N/SH-79&I70 Unspent Balance 96,060.00               N
4245302003 2020/SCCA/Gun Club Alameda Design Unspent Balance 234,722.00            Y
4245302005 2020/SNCA/3N/2020 Dry Creek & I-25 Unspent Balance 393,739.00            Y
4245302006 2020/SNCA/3N/Dry Creek On Ramp Unspent Balance 983.00                      Y
4245302007 2020/NNCA/Arap-Buckly Median Mod Unspent Balance 556,485.00            Y
4245302019 2020/SNCA/Dry Ck OperImpv Feds Share Unspent Balance (54,551.00)              N
4245302020 2020/SNCA/Dry Ck OperImpv SPIMD Unspent Balance 371,463.00            N
4245302021 2020/SNCA/Dry Ck OperImpv Inverness Unspent Balance 75,434.00               N
4245302022 2020/SNCA/Dry Ck OperImpv Centennial Unspent Balance 770,079.00            Y
4245302025 2020/SCCA/Inerness Bike Path Federal Unspent Balance 1,982,933.00        N
4245302026 2020/SCCA/Inerness Bike Path Inverness Unspent Balance 212,007.00            N
4245302027 2020/SCCA/Inerness Bike Path-SPIMD Unspent Balance 450,140.00            N
4245302033 2020/SNCA/I‐70 Wtkns 1601 Sky Rnh Contrb Unspent Balance 359,118.00            Y
4245302034 2020/SNCA/I‐70 Wtkns 1601 Prosper Contb Unspent Balance 64.00                        Y
4245302035 2020/NNCA/Bijou Crk&ByersMstr Drnge Plan Unspent Balance 350,000.00            Y
4245302038 2022/SNCA/1W/Dry Crk On Ramp-Centennial Unspent Balance 3,610.00                  Y
4245302039 2020/SNCA/Dry Crk On Ramp-Inverness Unspent Balance 9,118.00                  Y
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4245302040 2022/SNCA/1S/Dry Crk On Ramp-Panorama Unspent Balance (273.00)                    N
4245302041 2020/NNCA/1S/Dry Crk on Ramp Southgate Unspent Balance 4,559.00                  N